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Grand Knight Robert L Malnati 147 King St Apt 107
Littleton, MA 01460-1535

978-501-4903 (C) RANDRMALNATI@GMAIL.COM

Financial Secretary James S Barrows 1521 Gorham St
Lowell, MA 01852-5236

(603) 860-0075 (C) BARROWS020@GMAIL.COM

Deputy Grand Knight Matthew D Bartos 27 Biscayne Dr
Chelmsford, MA 01824-3536

978-250-9391 (R)
617-650-2187 (C)

mdbartos@gmail.com

Chancellor Mr Adam Andrew Rypinski 14 Whitney Rd
Harvard, MA 01451-1401

978-844-4219 (C) ARYPINSKI@YAHOO.COM

Recorder  William J Pacino 16 Hall Rd
Chelmsford, MA 01824-3926

978-256-0829 (R)
978-902-3139 (C)

WILLIAM.PACINO@VERIZON.NET

Treasurer David L Breen 5 Hearthstone Rd
Westford, MA 01886-2717

978-692-4873 (R)
978-846-3531 (C)

DLBREEN@COMCAST.NET

Advocate Eugene F Bartos 70 Pond St
Dunstable, MA 01827-2305

978-649-9045 (R)
508-517-5677 (C)

FARMERGB@AOL.COM

Warden Mr Francis Bulman 7 Laurel Ln
Tyngsboro, MA 01879-2527

508-208-5421 (C) FRANKBLATE@GMAIL.COM

Inside Guard Dr Richard Zuppardi 46b Hummingbird Ln
Groton, MA 01450-3300

781-710-7028 (C) DZUPP45@YAHOO.COM

Outside Guard Mr Jean Croteau 10 Boutwell Hill Rd
Forge Village, MA 01886-2434

508-878-4945 (C) JJCROTEAU@COMCAST.NET

One Year Trustee Paul D Brzezenski 55 Meadowbrook Rd
North Chelmsford, MA 01863-1823

978-710-4271 (R)
781-267-4736 (C)

PAULBZ28@HOTMAIL.COM

Two Year Trustee Louis F Soracco Sr 24 Lawrence St
Littleton, MA 01460-1219

978 486-0037 (R)
978-501-0884 (C)

LOUSORACCO@VERIZON.NET

Three Year Trustee Adam W Whitehouse 73 Thomas Dr
Chelmsford, MA 01824-2061

978-256-4727 (R)
978-551-2056 (C)

AWHITEHOUSE216@GMAIL.COM
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Chaplain Rev Fernando Ayala 25 North Rd
Chelmsford, MA 01824-2723

857-258-1937 (C) iferyaya@hotmail.com

Lecturer Edward D Ciampa 26 Marinel Ave
North Chelmsford, MA 01863-1434

978-735-9751 (C) EDWARDCIAMPA26@gmail.com


